CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 03-20-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2200000063 4 Procurement Folder: 1003708
Document Name: CATERPILLAR LOADER & GRADER OEM PARTS OR EQUAL Reason for Modification:
Document Description: CATERPILLAR LOADER & GRADER OEM PARTS OR EQUAL Change Order No. 3
To Renew contract with catalog modification
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-04-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-03-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000218337 Requestor Name: Tammy L Clevenger
BOYD COMPANY Requestor Phone: (304) 473-5375
10001 LINN STATION RD Requestor Email: tammy.l.clevenger@wv.gov
LOUISVILLE KY 40223-3828
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 3043894190 Extension: 2 0 2 5
Discount Details:
FILELOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 v}
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us

CK 3 "2 L’[* 2 S Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Divislen’s Fil e

SE 3[2il24
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION Y GEN OVAL AS TO FORM | | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICA
DATE: 3 ’Z’t 1’5 DATE: ;
ELECTROMIC SIGNATURE ON FILE CTRONIC SIGNATU ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Mar 21, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2200000063 4 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 03 is issued to add a commodity line with catalog for WWDOH Inventory use, attach revised parts catalog and to renew the original contract
according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all autharized change orders, except that the most current
contract paris catalog is attached

Effective date of renewal: 04/01/2025 through 03/31/2026

Renewal years remaining: 0

No other changes

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 22101700 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: LOADER & GRADER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

Extended Description:

CAT OEM Parts:

See attached Catalog Price List for Contract Pricing.

Etigible ltems from the Vendors Catalog will be provided at the Discount Rate of 0.00 % off the Manufacturers List Price.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
2 22101700 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: L OADER & GRADER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES WVDOH Inventory Use

Extended Description:

CAT OEM Parts:

See attached Catalog Price List for Contract Pricing.

Eligible items from the Vendors Catalog will be provided at the Discount Rate of 0.00 % off the Manufacturers List Price.

Date Printed: ~ Mar 21, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2200000063 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Docusign Envelope 1D} 08B0A3CB-1E3B-4BF1-B1 B2-2EC5303A9DAD

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
1960 Kanawha Boulevard East » Ballding Five - Room 109
Michae! J. DeMers Charleston, West Virginia 25305-8440 « (304) 553-0444 Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P, E.

Depuly Secretary of Transpertation Secretnry of Transportation |
Cﬂlﬁdmu-dmgiwm»]

Dale Fitzpatrick

Boyd Company

10001 Linn Station RD
Louisville, KY. 40223-3828

Subject:  Contract Renewal: CMA DOT2200000063 Change Order No. 3
Procurement folder: 1003708

Dale,

The Department of Transportation of West Virginia is offering to renew the original contract
according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract
including all authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are 04/01/25 through 03/31/26. If your company agress to this renewal,
please sign below and return as soon as possible. You may return all renewal documents via

email to: i2mmy. | cleveneere wy,gov
Pleasecontacttheemaillistedaboveifyouhaveanyquesﬁons.
Tammy L. Clevenger

Tammy L. Clevenger
WVDOH — Equipment Division

Weagreetomnewtheconuactformepaiodslatedaboveundathesametetms,md
conditions, prices, and specifications in the original purchase order and any change orders

w:ll.MT’cr L
Q2/ G GL_L_%‘LT !h;i_ul. 'z_g -

Name/Signature i
m—zﬂ——é&h—- = Oper wdione, i PROCUREMENT USE ONLY ]

Asst Dip 3/7/2025 [




Docusign Envelope ID: 08BOA3C8-1E3B-4BF1-B1B2-2EC5303A9DAD

311129, TUISU AM WV SUS - susiness and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West

Virginia Secretary of State’s database.

BOYD COMPANY

Organization Information

Effective Established
Org Type Date Date

Filing Date Charter Class

Sec Termination Termination

Type Date

Reason

C | Corporation  10/14/1977

10/14/1977 Foreign Profit

——

Organization Information

4543 - Retail Trade - Nonstore

Business
Retailers - Direct Selling Capital Stock 0.0000
Purpose Establishments Inc. Fuel Dealers P
Charter Control 0
County Number
Charter
State KY Excess Acres 0
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value 0.000000
Authorized Young -
Shares Entrepreneur O Secified
Addresses

hitps :IlappsAsos.wv.govlbusiness/corporationslorganization.aspx?org=31 800

114



S ILD, 1U.OU AV

Type

Docusign Envelope ID: 08BOA3C8-1E3B-4BF 1-B1B2-2EC5303A3DAD

vwv ouD - ousness and Licansing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Address

Local Office Address

P.O.BOX 35900
LOUISVILLE, KY, 40232

Mailing Address

P.O. BOX 35900
LOUISVILLE, KY, 402325900
USA

Notice of Process
Address

BARRY C MORRIS
PO BOX 35900
LOUISVILLE, KY, 402325900

Principal Office

10001 LINN STATION ROAD
LOUISVILLE, KY, 402233828

Address USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
MONTY BOYD
Director P.O. BOX 35900
LOUISVILLE, KY, 402325900
MONTY BOYD
. BOX 35900
President 10001 LINN STATION ROAD
LOUISVILLE, KY, 40223
BARRY C. MORRIS
BOX 35900
Secretary 10001 LINN STATION ROAD
LOUISVILLE, KY, 40223
MARK C. PULLEN
BOX 35900
Treasurer 10001 LINN STATION ROAD
LOUISVILLE, KY, 40223
Type Name/Address
DBA
DBA Name Description Effect;v;a ﬁate Termination Date
BOYD COMPANY TRADENAME 11/16/2020
CECIL I. WALKER MACHINERY CO. TRADENAME 1/21/2021
WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY TRADENAME 1/21/2021
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination™ -

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=31900

214



Docusign Envelope ID: 08B0A3C8-1E3B-4BF1-B1B2-2EC5303A9DAD

LD, TUSU AM

wv SUDS - susiness and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Name Changes

Date Old Name
12/28/2020 WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY
Date Old Name
Mergers
Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State
CECIL i. WALKER WHAYNE SUPPLY
1/1/2021 MACHINERY CO. wv COMPANY KY
Merger Date Merged Merged State Survived Survived State
Date Amendment
12/28/2020 NAME CHANGE: FROM WHAYNE SUPPLY COMPANY
12/14/1987 AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.
2/19/1985 RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED
Date Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024
2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017x

2017

2016

2015

2014

https:/fapps.sos.wv.govibusiness/corporations/organization.aspx?org=31900

3/4



Docusign Envelope ID: 08B0A3C8-1E3B-4BF1-B1B2-2EC5303A9DAD . . , .
3 112D, WOV AME vwv oud - pusiness and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Friday, March 7, 2025 — 10:29 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/carporationsf/organization.aspx?org=31900 4/4



ign Envelope ID: - - -
Dogl;lls;l‘gg’ 'l“ll\._/g P'Es' 08BOA3C8-1E3B-4BF1-B1B2-2EC5303A9DAD SAM.gov | Search

E= An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

8th
Show Details
Feb 27, 2025

Scheduled SAM Maintenance Show Details @
Mar 5, 2025

Il SAM. GOV

Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Select Domain
All Domains

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words (D
O All Words ®©

O Exact Phrase

| e.g. 1606N020Q02

"boyd company” X

Federal Organizations

Subaward Reporting is coming to SAM.gov on March ® r See All Alerts J

htips://sam.gov/isearch/?page=1&pageSize=25&sort=-modifiedDate&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL &sfm%5BsimpleSearch...

1/3



Docusign Envelope ID: 08BOA3C8-1E3B-4BF1-B1B2-2EC5303A8DAD
4

9 ILD, 1V 1 MY

LEnter Code or Name v @

SAM.gov | Search

Status ~

Active
D Inactive

Reset O

| No matches found

Your search did not return any results,

To view Entity Registrations, you must sign in.

| signm |

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

e [

Feedback

Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov

Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov

System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help

Privacy Policy Check Entity Status

hitps://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=258&sort=-modifiedDate&sfm%5Bsimple Search%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleSearch...

213



Docusign Envelops ID: 0BBOA3CB-1E3B8-4BF1-B1B2-2EC5303A8DAD

r

COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
Bl:;:nasm 5 ES{%;)% Date:3/ 21/ 25 WVDOT/Division of Highways
e iiidiomtio: C/m A -DUT 25 k43 Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:

O/Gp(:' 3 'Requisition No.

CMA 0803 DOT2200000063 (7022C000)

PF No.:
1003708

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions, At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition's Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

Provided, if , Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
1 Specifications and Pricing Page included O O O
Use of correct specification template | O O
3 Use of correct requisition type O
[CRQS -» CCT or CPO] or [CROM - CMA] = N
. &  Use of most current terms and O O ]
conditions '
pdf) -
Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS 0 O O
Suggested vendors in wvOASIS O a O
7  Capitol Building Commission 0 O O O
prefappmval
8 Financing (Governor’s Office)
pre-appf%v‘al L = = =
9  Fleet Management Division
pre-appmv%? H = = =
Form No. WV-36

Rev. 10/26/2022



Docusign Envelope 1D: 08B0A3CB-1E3B-4BF1-B1B2-2EC5303A9DAD

Compliance Check Type Required an::;"" Not Required C::ﬁm':n
10 Insurance requirements ’
Commercial General Liability!  [7] b 0 O
Automobile Liability: 7] 0O . O
Workers’ Compensation/ Emﬂggﬁirt')s’ | O | 0
Cyber Liability,  [] O O 0
Builder's Risk/Installation Floater' [ R g O
Professional Liability [ ' O | O O
Other (specify) O a O O
1 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval ] O | 0 O
12 ;rg:gr:rga Clbfﬁce (banking) O O O O
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 'Two-party agreement O IZ/
2 Standard change order language B O m/
3 Office of Technology CIO approval O ] E/ O
& |ustification for price 0 O D/ O
‘increases/backdating/other
5 ,Bond Rider (Construction) O 3 D/ .
6  Secretary of State Verification 0 =
7 State debarment verification 0 4]
' 8 iFederal debarment verification ' O Z/

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only.

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or sorme other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate..

SR oN

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022




